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APPENDIX: LIBRARIES.—continued.
BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY OF EACH UNIVERSITY COLLEGE.

* Of the medical books, including physiology, about 400 werepublished before 1892; 46between 1892 and 1902; and 15 since,
t Periodicals.
t Most of thesepublished about 1870; these the Professor looksupon as useless, and consequently has classed themas miscellaneous.
§ Many of these are old and out of date, but others are quite recent.
|| Including 377 general science.

Auckland Library (list above) contains 650 volumes belong to the " Pond " collection.

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE.
List of Periodicals.

Classical Review. Bookman.
Classical Quarterly. Nature.
American Journal of Philology. Popular Astronomy.
Modern Philology. Journal of Chemical Society.
Modern Language Review. Annals of Botany.
Journal of Education. • Cassier's Magazine.

4—E. 7a.

Subject—Class and
Subclass.

Auckland University
College. Victoria College. Canterbury College. Otago College.

Total of Total of 'Subclass. Class. S
Total of Total of
Subclass. Class.
Total of Total c
Subclass. Class.

Total of Total of
Subclass. Class.

Total of
Subclass.

Total of
I Class.

Commerce—
Auditing
Miscellaneous

Music .. ; .
Domestic science (nil).
Medicine
Military science (nil).
Veterinary science
Theology—

Religion—Christian and comparative
Unclassified

Journalism (nil).
Mathematics—

Pure—Elementary
Pure—Advanced
Applied—Elementary
Applied—Advanced ...
Miscellaneous

Physics—
Heat
Sound
Light
Electricity
Miscellaneous

Chemistry—
Inorganic—Elementary
Inorganic—Advanced
Organic—Elementary
Organic—Advanced
Reference
Miscellaneous

Botany—
General
Miscellaneous

Zoology—
General
Miscellaneous

Mining
Dental
Biology—

General
Miscellaneous

Geology—
Physical
Mineralogy and petrology
Palaeontology
Miscellaneous
Proceedings of learned societies

General Miscellaneous—
Agriculture
Italian literature
Spanish literature
Encyclopedia Britannica
General reference
General literature
General miscellaneous

63

273
7

105
98
28

136
18

24
14
22
65
60

52
73

2
26

133
11

63

280

385

185

12

1

13
7

75
143
71
65
87

16
9

30
130
182f
41

133
8

32
7

150

367

441

29

12

1

20

1
7
5

1

37
35

32
109
45 |
35

106 :
10
2
9

24
48 ,
27
26

4
9

34
5

1

72

327

93

430

18
84

8
120
38

17
8

20
43
56

7

1
9

92

430*

268

144

109t297 371 35 101

82
82

50
52 102

57
8 65

180
40 220§

110
24 134

196
167 363

27
9 36

500
100
100
94

600
100
94

23 116
25

24
1523 141 39

73
11

29
22

145
19
11
60

39
8

17
32

699

49
24
14

35 122135 235 96
699

63 63
624

2
35
11
8

64
98
64

4591!
8,770

29
20
19

295

35
43

78101 685 425

Grand total . . 5,535 5,535 8,770 4,378 4,378 5,196 5,196
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