APPENDIX: LIBRARIES.—continued. BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY OF EACH UNIVERSITY COLLEGE.

Subject—Class and		Auckland Coll	Auckland University College.		Victoria College.		Canterbury College.		Otago College.	
. Subclass.		Total of Subclass.	Total of Class.	Total of Subclass.	Total of Class.	Total of Subclass.	Total of Class.	Total of Subclass.	Total o Class.	
Commerce—			1				I			
Auditing		1		1		1		İ		
Miscellaneous				•••	29	7	34			
Music		1 00	63	•••	49	5	5	• •		
Domestic science (nil).		05	03	•••		9	9	• • •		
Medicine			1	12	12	1	1	430	430	
Military science (nil).		• •		12	12	1	1	450	490	
Veterinary science			Ì	1	1					
Theology—	••		• •	1	*	•••	••	•••		
Religion—Christian and co	mnarative	273		13	Í	37				
Unclassified		i -	280	7	20	35	72	::		
Journalism (nil).	• •	'	200	•	20	00		1		
Mathematics—			1							
Pure—Elementary		105		75		32		18		
Pure-Advanced	••	1 00	1	143		109		84		
Applied—Elementary		20		71		45		8		
Applied-Advanced		100	İ	65		35	1	120		
Miscellaneous	••		385	87	441	106	327	38	268	
Physics—			000			1	-			
Heat		24		16		10		17		
Sound		7.4	1	9		2		8		
Light		- 00		30		9		20		
Electricity		ا م		130	•	24		43		
Miscellaneous		60	185	182†	367	48	93	56	144	
Chemistry—			100	-9-1	00.					
Inorganic—Elementary		52		41		27	!	١		
Inorganic—Advanced		70		133		26		7		
Organic-Elementary		م ا		8	ļ	4	ŀ			
Organic—Advanced		0.0	1	32		9		1		
Reference		100	1	7				9		
Miscellaneous			297	150	371	35	101	92	109	
Botany—				İ)			
General		82		50		57		180		
Miscellaneous			82	52	102	8	65	40	220	
Zoology—								İ		
General		110		196		27		500		
Miscellaneous			134	167	363	9	36	100	600	
Mining								100	100	
Dental								94	94	
Biology										
General		23		116		24	}			
Miscellaneous		.	23	25	141	15	39			
Geology—			ł							
Physical		73		145		39		49		
Mineralogy and petrology		11		19		8		24		
Palæontology		29		11		17		14		
Miscellaneous		22	135	60	235	32	96	35	122	
Proceedings of learned soci	eties					699	699			
General Miscellaneous—	• .	1								
Agriculture				63	63					
Italian literature						62		• • •		
Spanish literature				•••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Encyclopedia Britannica				64		29		35		
General reference			ļ	98		20	ļ	43	l	
General literature		8		64		19				
General miscellaneous		41	101	459	685	295	425		78	
						<u> </u>				
Grand total		5,535	5,535	8,770	8,770	4,378	4,378	5,196	5,196	

Auckland Library (list above) contains 650 volumes belong to the "Pond" collection.

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE.

LIST OF PERIODICALS.

Classical Review. Classical Quarterly. American Journal of Philology. Modern Philology. Modern Language Review. Journal of Education.

4-E. 7A.

Bookman. Nature. Popular Astronomy. Journal of Chemical Society. Annals of Botany. Cassier's Magazine.

^{*} Of the medical books, including physiology, about 400 were published before 1892; 46 between 1892 and 1902; and 15 since.
† Periodicals.

* Most of these published about 1870; these the Professor looks upon as useless, and consequently has classed them as miscellaneous.

* Many of these are old and out of date, but others are quite recent.

Including 377 general science.